CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC.

P.O. BOX 787 KEY WEST, FLORIDA 33041 (305) 296-5606 FAX (305) 296-5189

MEMO

TO: The City of Key West

ATT: Cheri Smith

FROM: Frank Toppino, Charley Toppino & Sons Inc.

DATE: 3/13/15

JOB ID: ROW Improvements

Charley Toppino and Sons accepts the terms of the local preference ordinance for the City of Key West ROW Improvement Project, and will match the pricing submitted by the non-local contractor (DN Higgins Inc.), please see attached unit pricing proposal.

Thank you,

Frank Toppino

J. Lanh Toppino

President, Charley Toppino and Sons

City of Key West

Engineering Services 3140 Flagler Ave Key West, Florida 33040 (305) 809-3962

DATE: March 12, 2015



Right-of-Way Improvements 2015
Bid Tabulation
ITB 15-006

CHARLEY TOPPING . SONS, INC.

Initials: GJV

\$1,323,132.00				ai	Total
\$6,800.00	\$1.70	Ş	4,000	34 Sod (w/ screenings and watering)	34
\$90,000.00	\$90.00	듀	1.000		33
\$50,000.00	\$100.00	듀	500	32 Seepage Trench	32
\$135,000.00	\$15.00	YS	9,000	31 Shoulder / Swale Restoration (include all equipment, labor and material (Washed Miami No. 57 Stone)	4
\$8,800,00	\$44.00	F	200		30
\$6,600.00	\$33.00	두	200		29
\$16,000.00	\$16.00	F	1,000	28 Thickened Edge	28
\$2.00	\$2.00	Ea.	_	27 Synthetic Fiber Reinforcement (per Square Yard of Concrete)	27
\$26,700.00	\$89.00	ΥS	300	26 6 inch thick sidewalk	26
\$56,000.00	\$70.00	ΥS	800	25 4 inch thick sidewalk	25
\$8,200.00	\$410.00	ë E	20	24 Single Sign Post Reusing Existing Sign (includes post removal, 3.5"dia alum post, brackets, concrete footer and installation) (re-use existing sign)	24
\$9,680.00	\$484,00	in in	20	23 Single Post Sign (includes existing sign/post removal, 3.5 inch diameter aluminum post, sign, brackets, concrete footer and installation)	23
\$13,900.00	\$1,390.00	Ea.	10	22 Replace Existing Storm Water Inlet Grate w/ ADA Compliant Inlet Grate (Including frame)	22
\$8,820.00	\$882.00	Ea.	10	21 Raise / Lower Storm Water Inlet Grate	21
\$4,950.00	\$495.00	Ea.	10	20 Raise / Lower Water Valves	20
\$5,750.00	\$575.00	Ea	10	19 Raise / Lower Manholes	19
\$3,300.00	\$1.10	뉴	3.000	18 Reflective Curb Paint (FDOT Approved)	18
\$1,080.00	\$5.40	Ea	200		17
\$590.00	\$59.00	Ea.	10		16
\$3,250.00	\$130.00	Ea.	25		15
\$4,320.00	\$54.00	Ea.	80		14
\$5,640.00	\$376.00	Ea	15		13
\$950,00	\$3.80	뉴	250	12 24" Pavement Striping (70 Mil Thermoplastic in white)	12
\$1,450.00	\$2.90	F	500		11
\$1,000.00	\$2.00	두	500	10 12" Pavement Striping (70 Mil Thermoplastic in white / yellow)	10
\$4,000.00	\$1.00	F	4.000		9
\$32,500.00	\$65.00	500 Tons	500	8 12" Thick Lime Rock Stabilized Base (Per FDOT Section 230 at 98% modified proctor	В
\$22,500.00	\$5.00	SΥ	4.500	7 Rework Existing Base (up to 10" deep)	7
\$20,250.00	\$4.50	SΥ	4.500	6 Asphalt Removal (over 2" thickness, includes disposal)	6
\$102,500.00	\$5.00	ΥS	20,500	5 Asphalt Milling (approx. 1.5 to 2 inch thickness, includes disposal)	5
\$352,800.00	\$196.00	Ton	1,800	4 Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course SP-9.5 (1.5" Thick - overlay) (Traffic Level C)	4
\$78,800,00	\$197.00	Ton	400	3 Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course SP-12.5 (0.5" Thick) (Traffic Level C)	ω
\$223,000.00	\$223,000.00	LS		2 Mobilization / Demobilization	2
\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	LS	_		_
The region of the	Manufacture Cost bar Clut	Cilita	Challin's	No. Description	20.

CHARLEY TOPPING. INC.



CITY OF KEY WEST OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY PO BOX 1409 KEY WEST, FL 33041 (305) 809-3770 (Phone) (305) 809-3771 (Fax)

March 13, 2015

Charlie Toppino & Sons Inc. C/o Ronald J. Armstrong U.S. Highway 1, Mile Maker 8.5 Key West, FL 33040

Via US Mail & email to ronaldj@toppkw.com

RE: Right of Way Improvements 2015

ITB 15-006

Dear Mr. Armstrong:

City staff has reviewed the responses to the above referenced bid. Charlie Toppino & Sons Inc.'s proposal is within 5% of the apparent lowest bidder. However, your firm qualifies for a local preference pursuant to Key West City Code of Ordinances section 2-798. Accordingly, your firm has the opportunity to submit an offer to match the prices offered by Douglas N. Higgins Inc. within three (3) business days. The total and unit prices are included on the attached Right of Way Improvements 2015 Bid Tabulation sheet. Your offer should be submitted in writing to Key West City Clerk Cheri Smith at 3126 Flagler Avenue.

Pursuant to the City's "Cone of Silence", please be advised that any communication with the City concerning this item must be done in writing in accordance with section 2-773 of the Code. Thank you for your time and attention.

Sincerely

Shawn D. Smith City Attorney